

- 1 RV01MM-1
- 2 By Representative Stadthagen
- 3 RFD:
- 4 First Read: 23-May-23
- 5 2023 Regular Session



1 2 3 HR COMMENDING RAJANE JOHNSON FOR BEING NAMED THE 2023 4 PRESIDENT OF THE ALABAMA ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS®. 5 6 7 WHEREAS, with very special pleasure, we highly 8 commend RaJane Johnson for being named the 2023 President of 9 the Alabama Association of REALTORS®; and 10 WHEREAS, a successful broker and owner of Agency on Maine in Hartselle, Alabama, Johnson has a deep connection 11 with her local, regional, and state REALTOR® colleagues; she 12 13 served as 2015 Morgan County Association of REALTORS® President, 2018 Alabama Association of REALTORS® Vice 14 15 President for North Alabama, 2019 Alabama Association of REALTORS® Vice President for North Alabama, 2020 Alabama 16 17 Association of REALTORS® Secretary, and 2021 Alabama 18 Association of REALTORS® Treasurer; and 19 WHEREAS, Johnson brings her strength and determination to her new role as Alabama Association of 20 21 REALTORS® President, as she believes there is more that 22 unites members than divides them and pledges to work

together with members to focus on the positive and move forward; her theme, "We Realize What It Takes," calls on members to join her in fighting to protect private property rights and help property owners build wealth and financial security; she encourages members to engage in professional development and training to sharpen the tools of their



29 craft; and

30 WHEREAS, a woman of steadfast diligence who is 31 passionate about serving and leading others, Johnson is an 32 inspiration to many in her community and beyond; now 33 therefore,

34 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE 35 LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That RaJane Johnson is highly 36 commended for being named the 2023 President of the Alabama 37 Association of REALTORS®, and we hereby dedicate this 38 resolution to her with utmost admiration, along with sincere 39 best wishes for continued happiness and success in all 40 future endeavors.